

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 309/2014

VINEET NARAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and I.A. Nos. 2 & 3 - appln. For  
impleadment and office report)

Date : 14/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)      Mr.    K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Braj Kishore Mishra ,Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Ankur Talwar, Adv.  
                                 Ms.    Aparna Jha, Adv.  
                                 Ms.    Mala Dubey, Adv.  
                                 Ms.    Prerna Kumari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr.    Mukul Rohatgi, Attorney General  
                                 Mr.    Ranjit Kumar, Solicitor General  
                                 Mr.    Maninder Singh, A.S.G.  
                                 Mr.    Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    B. V. Balaram Das ,Adv.  
                                 Ms.    Aparajita Singh, Adv.  
                                 Ms.    Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. A. Saran, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. V. Krishna Murthy, Adv.  
Mr. T. Harish Kumar ,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr.    Shekhar Naphade Sr. Adv.

Digitally signed by

Mr.    Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Rajesh Dham  
Date: 2014.07.15  
14:21:42 IST

Mr.    B. Balaji, Adv.

Reason:

Mr.    Rakesh Sharma, Adv.

Mr.    S. Anand, Adv.

2

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, learned senior counsel for the

applicant - Ranjit Kumar Pachnanda in Interlocutory Application No. 3 of 2014, prays for withdrawal of the application with liberty to pursue appropriate remedy for redressal of his grievance. Interlocutory Application No. 3 of 2014 is permitted to be withdrawn and it is dismissed as such.

An interlocutory application (Interlocutory Application No. 2 of 2014) has been made by the State of Tamil Nadu for its impleadment in the matter. Mr. Shekhar Naphade, learned senior counsel for the applicant, submits that applicant desires to place on record additional documents in support of the application. He prays for time to enable the advocate-on-record for the applicant for filing application for taking on record additional documents. The advocate-on-record for the applicant is permitted to do so in the course of the day.

Response may be filed by respondent Nos. 1, 2, 3 and 6 by July 17, 2014.

3

List the matter on July 21, 2014.

In the meanwhile, counter affidavit may also be filed by respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 3.

(RAJESH DHAM)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER