

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 309/2014

VINEET NARAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with application for stay, impleadment, permission to file additional documents, clarification/modification of Court's order and office report)

Date : 16/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/
Applicant(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, AG
Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

R.Nos.1-4

R.No.6

Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Krishnamurthy, Adv.
Mr. T Harish Kumar, Adv.

State of T.N.
I.A.No.2/2014

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Subromonium Prasad, AAG
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.

Digitally signed by
NEETU KHAJURIA
Date: 2014.10.17

R.No.5

14:19:40 IST

Reason:

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.
2

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balramdas, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No.5 of 2014

Mr. Sidharth Luthra, learned senior counsel appearing for the applicant, seeks permission of this Court to withdraw I.A. No.5 of 2014 with liberty to approach this Court, if the need arises in future.

Learned senior counsel is permitted to withdraw I.A. No.5 of 2014 with liberty to approach this Court if need so

be.

I.A. No.5 of 2014 is accordingly disposed of as withdrawn.

This Court directs that if for any reason, the applicant makes any representation before the Central Government for the disposal of the statutory appeal pending before it against the order of suspension passed by the State of Tamil Nadu, the Central Government shall consider the said representation in accordance with law, as early as possible.

Post the writ petition for final hearing in the second week of March, 2015.

In the meanwhile, parties are directed to ensure the completion of pleadings.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)
Assistant Registrar