

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (C) NO. 309 OF 2014

VINEET NARAIN

.. APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.. RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

1. Letter dated 14.10.2015, addressed to the learned Solicitor General of India by the Home Secretary, Government of India, is placed on record.

2. In view of the subsequent development that has taken place during the pendency of this Writ Petition, we are of the firm view that the relief sought for by the petitioner no longer exists and therefore, the writ petition is disposed of as having become infructuous.

Ordered accordingly.

.....CJI.  
[ H.L. DATTU ]

.....J.  
[ ARUN MISHRA ]

Signature Not Verified

NEW DELHI,

Digitally signed by  
Charanjeet Kaur  
Date: 2015.10.26  
17:32:00 IST  
Reason:

OCTOBER 15, 2015.

ITEM NO.95

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 309/2014

VINEET NARAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln. for stay impleadment permission to file additional documents, directions, bringing subsequent events on record and filing all documents and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date :15/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Arya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sheekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.  
Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. R. Shase, Adv.  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. V. Krishnamurthy, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, S.G,  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The writ petition is disposed of as  
infructuous.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ] [ Vinod Kulvi ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S. Asstt. Registrar  
[ Signed order is placed on the file ]